

Ref. No.: 302/23-24

Sudhagad Education Society's

SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DADASAHEB LIMAYE

ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC

Govt. No.: NGC 3598 / NMV / (01/98) / MS 3 Date 13 Aug. 1998 Affin. No.: Aff / Passar / 4893 / 1998 Date 36 Oct. 1998

Affin. No.: Aff / Recog. / 4893 / 1998 Date 26 Oct. 1998

Sector 3E, CIDCO Colony, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai - 410 218. Off.: 022-27426094 / 95, Resi: 7021 36 2502, Fax: 022-27426094 Website: www.smdlcollege.com • E-mail: principalsmdlcollege@yahoo.co.in

Shri. K. G. Limaye Founder Chairman

Shri. V. G. Oswal

Shri. Ravindra Limaye Vice-Chairman

Dr. Preeti Prasad Mahajan I

Principal

Date : 02 01 |2024

Statutory Declaration

Under section 4 (1) (b) of Right to information (RTI) Act 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society:

Sudhagad Education Society, Pali, Tal-Sudhagad, Dist-Raigad, Maharashtra

Name of the Institute:

Shikshan Maharshi Dadasaheb Limaye Art, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College.

Address:

Sector 3/E, CIDCO Colony, Kalamboli, Tal-Panvel, Dist-Raigad, Maharashtra-410218

Functions/ Services:

This is the higher education institution affiliated to the University of Mumbai. The institution carries out its operations in compliance with the guidelines established by the Maharashtra Public University Act, which is periodically revised, as well as directives and guidelines issued by the University of Mumbai and the Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra.

Duties:

The institution is working hard to fulfill its mission, which is to help students grow both personally and professionally by providing them with opportunities to enhance their general knowledge, personalities, and civic responsibility. The college is also attempting to guarantee and maintain high-quality instruction in the rural community.



Sudhagad Education Society's



SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DADASAHEB LIMAYE ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Founder Chairman Shri, V. G. Oswal

Shri. K. G. Limaye

Chairman

Shri. Ravindra Limaye Vice-Chairman

Date: 02/01/2024

Dr. Preeti Prasad Mahajan

Principal

Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC

Govt. No.: NGC 3598 / NMV / (01/98) / MS 3 Date 13 Aug. 1998 Affin. No.: Aff / Recog. / 4893 / 1998 Date 26 Oct. 1998

Sector 3E, CIDCO Colony, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai - 410 218. Off.: 022-27426094 / 95, Resi: 7021 36 2502, Fax: 022-27426094 Website www.smdlcollege.com • E-mail : principalsmdlcollege@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No.: 302 /23-24

Head of Institution

Principal Dr. Priti Prasad Mahajan

Contact No.: 022- 27426094 / 9004308385

Email: pricipalsmdlcollege2023@gmail.com

Website: https://www.smdlcollege.com/

Working Hours:

College Office Time:

10:30 am to 5:30 pm

Class Time:

Arts & Commerce 08:00 am to 1:30 pm

Science 10:30 am to 4:30 pm

Visiting Hours for public: 10:30 am to 5:30 pm

Library Hours:

9:00 am to 5:30 pm

Holidays:

The institute will remain closed on Sunday and Public Holidays as declared by the University of Mumbai and or Government of Maharashtra.







SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DADASAHEB LIMAYE

ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC

Govt. No.: NGC 3598 / NMV / (01/98) / MS 3 Date 13 Aug. 1998

Affin. No.: Aff / Recog. / 4893 / 1998 Date 26 Oct. 1998

Shri. Ravindra Limaye Vice-Chairman

Shri. K. G. Limaye

Founder Chairman
Shri. V. G. Oswal

Chairman

Dr. Preeti Prasad Mahajan

Principal

Sector 3E, CIDCO Colony, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai - 410 218. Off.: 022-27426094 / 95, Resi: 7021 36 2502, Fax: 022-27426094 Website: www.smdlcollege.com • E-mail: principalsmdlcollege@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No.: 302 /23-24

Date: 02/01/2024

Cells/Committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and Come under section4(1) (b) of RTI Act.2005.

The application submitted under the RTI Act will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Information Officer

Mr. Anil B. Birhade

Head Clerk

Shikshan Maharshi Dadasaheb Limaye Art, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College.

Sector 3/E, CIDCO Colony, Kalamboli, Tal- Panvel, Dist- Raigad, Maharashtra-410218

Phone No.: 022-27426095, Mobile No.: 7045301371

Appellate Officer

Principal,

Dr. Priti Prasad Mahajan

Shikshan Maharshi Dadasaheb Limaye Art, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College.

Sector 3/E, CIDCO Colony, Kalamboli, Tal- Panvel, Dist- Raigad, Maharashtra-410218

Phone No.: 022-27426094, Mobile No.: 9004308385

S.E.S.'s S. M.Dadasaheb Limaye College, Kalamboli,

hayan

Tal: Panvel, Dist: Raigad.

